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ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office
in respect of the following judgments.

C. Creelan
trading as
Pinegrove
Studios

Sean
McKenna

Mrs. Mary
McGrath

Margaret
McAuley

Patrick
Lavery

Engineer-
ing &
Industrial
Cleaning
Services
Ltd.

Mary
Fleeton

Frank
McCavigan
trading as
M & M
Contracts

31
Kilrea
Road,
Port-
glenone,
County
Antrim

333
Ballyoran
Park,
Porta-
down,
County
Armagh

29
Gortgonis
Terrace,
Coal-
island,
County
Tyrone

207
Dundale,
Cushen-
dall
Road,
Bally-
mena,
County
Antrim

23
Willow
Crescent,
Ballyna-
hinch,
County
Down

137
Belmont
Road,
Belfast
BT42AD

48
Ebor
Street,
Belfast 12

17
Wood
Lane,
Lurgan,
County
Armagh

Housewife

Unem-
ployed

Housewife

Housewife

Unem-
ployed
Electrician

Limited
Liability
Company

Housewife
'

Civil
Engineer

Nap-
colour
Limited

Secretary
of State
for
Northern
Ireland

Christie &
Company
Limited

Bank of
Ireland
Finance
(N.I.)
Limited

The
Post
Office

Jamison &
Green Ltd.

Depart-
ment of
Finance
Rating
Division

William
Gibson &
John
Gibson
trading as
Gibson
Brothers

76
Lower
Bridge
Street,
Chester

Personal
Injuries
Branch,
Northern
Ireland
Office,
Windsor
House,
Bedford
Street,
Belfast

3
Clarence
Street
West,
Belfast

Moyne
Buildings,
20
Callender
Street,
Belfast

Churchill
House,
20-34
Victoria
Square,
Belfast

102-104
Ann
Street,
Belfast

Oxford
House,
Chichester
Street,
Belfast

Magher-
ally,
Banbridgei
County
Down •

Limited
Liability
Company

-

Limited
Liability
Company

Limited
Liability
Company

Public
Authority

Limited
Liability
Company

Govern-
ment
Depart-
ment

County
Court
for the
Division
of Bally-
mena

County
Court
for the
Division
of Newry

County
Court
for the
Division
of Dun-
gannon

County
Court
for the
Division
of Bally-
mena

County
Court
for the
Division
of Down-
patrick

County
Court
for the
Division
of Belfast

Court of
Summary
Juris-
diction
for the
Petty
Sessions
District
of Belfast

High
Court

15 Aug.
1977

25 Jan.
1977

15 March
1977

22 March
1977

4 July
1977

21 June
1977

10 Dec.
1976

5 Jan.
1977

£76.95

£156.80

£60.17

£178.35

£142.77

£144.27

£53.33

£2,939.63

23 Jan.
1978

23 Jan.
1978

23 Jan.
1978

23 Jan.
1978

24 Jan.
1978

25 Jan.
1978

25 Jan.
1978

26 Jan.
1978


