## ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

<u></u>	· · · · · ·					<u> </u>		<del></del>	
C. Creelan trading as Pinegrove Studios	31 Kilrea Road, Port- glenone, County Antrim	Housewife	Nap- colour Limited	76 Lower Bridge Street, Chester	Limited Liability Company	County Court for the Division of Bally- mena	15 Aug. 1977	£76.95	23 Jan. 1978
Sean McKenna	333 Ballyoran Park, Porta- down, County Armagh	Unem- ployed	Secretary of State for Northern Ireland	Personal Injuries Branch, Northern Ireland Office, Windsor House, Bedford Street, Belfast		County Court for the Division of Newry	25 Jan. • 1977	£156.80	23 Jan. 1978
Mrs. Mary McGrath	29 Gortgonis Terrace, Coal- island, County Tyrone	Housewife	Christie & Company Limited	3 Clarence Street West, Belfast	Limited Liability Company	County Court for the Division of Dun- gannon	15 March 1977	£60.17	23 Jan. 1978
Margaret McAuley	207 Dundale, Cushen- dall Road, Bally- mena, County Antrim	Housewife	Bank of Ireland Finance (N.I.) Limited	Moyne Buildings, 20 Callender Street, Belfast	Limited Liability Company	County Court for the Division of Bally- mena	22 March 1977	£178.35	23 Jan. 1978
Patrick Lavery	23 Willow Crescent, Ballyna- hinch, County Down	Unem- ployed Electrician	The Post Office	Churchill House, 20-34 Victoria Square, Belfast	Public Authority	County Court for the Division of Down- patrick	4 July 1977	£142.77	24 Jan. 1978
Engineer- ing & Industrial Cleaning Services Ltd.	137 Belmont Road, Belfast BT4 2AD	Limited Liability Company	Jamison & Green Ltd.	102-104 Ann Street, Belfast	Limited Liability Company	County Court for the Division of Belfast	21 June 1977	£144.27	25 Jan. 1978
Mary Fleeton	48 Ebor Street, Belfast 12	Housewife	Depart- ment of Finance Rating Division	Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	Govern- ment Depart- ment	Court of Summary Juris- diction for the Petty Sessions District of Belfast	10 Dec. 1976	£53.33	25 Jan. 1978
Frank McCavigan trading as M & M Contracts	17 Wood Lane, Lurgan, County Armagh	Civil Engineer	William Gibson & John Gibson trading as Gibson Brothers	Magher- ally, Banbridge, County Down	,	High Court	5 Jan. 1977	£2,939.63	26 Jan. 1978